all the news and pictures

MAKE SURE
OF YOUR
COPY

EVERY
WEDNESDAY
NINEPENCE

(Affiliated to the East Midland Centre of the Auto Cycle Union)
Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U.
T.T.C. No. 320. Permit No. G.68

CORONATION CUP
SCRAMEBLE

Solo and Sidecar
BEVERCOTES, NEAR RETFORD

(By kind permission of Mr. and Mrs. J. Rhodes)

EASTER MONDAY, 27th MARCH, 1967

FIRST RACE 2.00 P.M.

OFFICIALS

STEWARD (Appointed by the A.C.U.) .. T. E. Stevenson, Esq.
STEWARDS (Appointed by the Club) . D. G. Hather, L. Tomlinson HEsgs.

STARTER . E. A. Swannack
LAP SCORERS .. A. Tanner, R. Swannack
TIMEKEEPER Miss G. Padley
PIT MARSHALS F. Sandall, J. Wilkinson
MACHINE EXAMINERS C. G. Wright, R. Gibbons
CHIEF MARSHAL B. Macham
CLERK OF THE COURSE G. E. Padley

SECRETARY OF MEETING ... G. E. Padley, 10 Hatfield Street, Retford

WARNING! MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk, and subject to the
condition that all persons having any conmection with the promotion and/or
organisation and/or conduct of this meeting including the owners of the land,
and the drivers and owners of the vehicles, and the passengers in the vehicles,
are absolved from all liability in vespect of personal injury (whether fatal or
otherwise) to you or damage to your property howsoever caused.

Official Programme 1/-
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Solo Competitors

Name Town
J. P. LAUGHTON . Belper

C. BOOTH Huddersfield
B. KELSEY . Gainsborough
K. WRIGHT Leeds ...
M. F. FELTHAM Chesterfield
D. A. WHITE ... Lincoln
J. H. STEVENS Maltby

» CARROLEY .. Goole

. BANNISTER Louth

. G. ARDEN Grantham

ANDREWS Matlock

Moseley
Pontefract
Sheffield
Sheffield
Nottingham
Nottingham
Manchester
Manchester
Warrington
Retford
Retford
Cambridge
Walsall
Bradford
Stainforth
Peterborough
Carlton
Carlton
Warrington ...
Whitley Bridge

. T. OGDEN

. D. BAILEY
. CANDISH
GREEN ..

. C. GREEN

. R. TREVOR
- 8. HALLI ..

. MURDOCH

Lincoln
. 8. VAUGHAN Cambridge
Immingham

AUGER Shelton Lock

. K. BROWNING . Peterborough
CARLIN .. ‘Warsop

. BINGHAM Hucknall

. WILSON .. Pontefract
BRAMER Sheffield

. J. RICHARDS . Derby s

G NORTON ..o Huddersﬁeld

. P. NIGHTINGALE Chesterfield

. WHEATLEY . Sheffield

. H. FRANCIS Lincoln

. C. RHODES York

. BROWN Thorne

. CLARKE Stoke

. FORSTER Stoke

. FORSTER Stoke

. R HIINTD Doncaster
P. DRYDE Conisboro’
DONE Pickmere

Derby ..
Littleover
Tibshelf ...

Peterborough

CUMLEY .
SEASTON .
. W. JARVIS

. CAUSER ... Doncaster
BERRY .. - Retford
5 I—]ETHER]J\TGTON Silsden

. WILSON .
. KNAGGS

Chesterfield
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18
R
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D Horncastle

Machine

2501 D@
250 D.O.T.
250 Greeves
250 Bultaco/250 D.O.T.
250 D.O.T.
250 Greeves
250 D.0.T./340 B.S.A.
441 B.S.A.
498 Tribsa
441 B.S.A.
230 Ossa

250 Greeves
247 DT,
2501 DI@ YT,
441 B.S.A.
250 DLO.T.
250 T
250 Husqvarna/500 Tr’mph
441 B.S.A.
500 Metisse
250 James
250 James
250 Greeves
500 Metisse
260 D.O.T.
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
441 B.S.A.
441 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Tribsa
250 Bultaco
250 Sprite
249 Cotton
250 Bultaco
441 B.S.A.
250 Bultaco
500 Triumph
440 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 D.O.T.
246 Greeves
498/499 Metisse
250 D.O.T.
500 Metisse
250 Greeves
250 D.O.T.
250 Greeves
499 Tribsa
360 Greeves
250 Greeves
200 Triumph
250 D.O.T.
250 Greeves
500 Enfield
250 D.O.T.
441 B:S.A.
360 D.O.T. Alpha
250 Scorpion

65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
7l
T2,
73.
74.
75.
76.
Vi
78.

79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.

86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
O,
92.
93.
94,
95.
96.
97,
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.

J. COMMONS .
B /ROE .,
R. D. TENN .
C. D. LONGDEN

. R. G. ANDER ON
UNWIN .
HARRIS .
HARDY
1y bl 0fa R
HALL ..
JAKES ..
SILVESTER
‘W. BEECH
BOOTHMAN
BLOWEN
A. FRIEND
TAYLOR ..
CLARK .
JOBLING ..
L. HARRIS .
KEMP .
J. WHELPTON .
ORMESHER
BOWERS
HENDRY
COOK .
R Cohi
J. SPENCER

ELESMORE ..
L. BOWNESS ..
VICKERS
NADIN .

I HAVENI—IAND
D. R. BROOK
R RATEBR
TR P MASON

WwQHW?ﬁHSN;HHH?wpmwzangpmgmmams

Southall
Lound
Chesterfield
Chesterfield
Wakefield
Outwood
Brigg ..
South Elmsall
Marple
Cambridge
Sheffield
Epworth
Bulwell
Lincoln
Sutton Coldfield
Peterborough
Huddersfield
Lincoln ..
Frodsham
Clay Cross
Newark ..
Clipstone
HEckington
Newark
Birmingham
Birmingham
Brigg Bl
Manchester
Redditch
Otley
Otley
Silsden
Silsden
Solihull
Broughton
Retford
Stafford
Rotherham
Bradford
Yarm-on-Tees
Derby

250 Honda/500 Tribsa
250 Greeves

250 D.O.T.

250/360 D.O.T.

500 Sprite

250 Cotton

247 Greeves

250 Cotton

244 Husqvarna

250 Greeves

2500 D @OF.

250 Greeves

250 D.O.T.

441 B.S.A.

440 B.S.A.

250 Greeves

500 Eso-B.S.A.

500 A.J.B.S.

246 D.O.T.

250 D.0.T./441 B.S.A.
250 D.0.TF.

500 A.J.S.

441 B.S.A./250 Greeves
249 D.O.T.

250/360 C.Z.

250/440 B.S.A.

499 Metisse

360 Lindstrom

441 B.S.A.

250 Greeves

250 Greeves

441 B.S.A.

441 B.S.A.

250 Greeves

250 D.O.T.

250 Cotton

500 Triumph Metisse
500 Metisse

250 Greeves

250 D.0O.T./500 Metisse

PLEASE TAKE YOUR LITTER HOME WITH YOU
OR PUT IT IN THE BINS




The onus of appearing at the Start Line rests entirely with the Competitors.

Sidecar Competitors

Name Town Machine
M. SUMMEREIELD.. Reading ... 650 Triumph
Pass. D. Wyeth
G. E. SQUIRRELL . Woodbridge ... 650 Triges

Pass. Mrs. Squirrell

NEPRDIDARS S Cheshunt wi o matane 650 L-Cat
Pass. P. Martin
D. WINGFIELD
Pass. H. Beswick

Chesterfield ... 650 D.W.S.

Waltham Abbey ... 650 Odin
AVKITOCOCK. .. REAGITET Lohr it 500 Tribsa
Pass. D. Parsons
AL TRATRERIRG o5t Birminghamis. . 650 Tribsa
Pass. K. Hands
o Bl ) D T R e e Sanderstead ... 650 Dojo
Pass. I. Smith
T. Rowing EONAON, o it 650 Hornet
Pass. Pi Nye
R. S. Joyce ......... Leighton Buzzard .. 650 J.R.S.
Pass. B. Reid
R, AL CEARKR: ... Leighton Buzzard .. 650 A.M.S.
Pass. M. Blane
B SATILER S i, Cheshunt Sl o5 b 650 S.S.
Pass. S. Butler
B CHDAVIS | oo Kirkby-in-Ashfield ... 650 D.B.S.
Pass. A. N. Other
L. A BUTLER: ... PETIZ N vttt st tecio ity 650 B.M.C.
Pass. C. A. Butler
T CRAINE S e 650 Triumph
Pass. J. Pearson
Iy SEEXT ek i s ol W) MATZALE ittt 650 J.A.H.
Pass. B. Marsh
A KNTGHIPE Lo s IDTdCOT { Ieh 650 T.K.S.
Pass. N. W. G. Fear
K. HAMMOND ... GloSSOp S L ML L 650 E.C.S.
Pass. D. Robinon
D. WESTWOOD ... OldbUry ..o 650 Wackman
Pass. M. A. Hughes
A Tl IDEINGIR . 8 R Reading 650 B.S.A.
Pass. A. Henrikson
R. BATEMAN ... Scunthorpe’ ..o 650 B.S.A.
Pass. G. Nottingham
B I AN G et s i IBradtorals e nites 650 Ariel

Pass. D. Brooke

COMPETITORS MUST APPEAR IN HEATS AS PER PROGRAMME.

000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000000

Motor Cycles & Scooters

. GAGG & SONS

“ THE HONEST TRADERS ”

111, 113, 115, 117 ALFRETON ROAD
NOTTINGHAM

ESTABLISHED 1900

New or Second - Hand

Spares for

If you have a spares problem

consult the
Second-Hand Spares Specialists

TELEPHONE: 76288



EVENT 1

NU-TEXA TROPHY — SOLOS UNLIMITED

HEAT 1.

2—C. Booth
6—D. A. White
10—M. G. Arden
15—P. Hall
19—J. Evans
23—R. Leach
27—G. D. Bailey
32—J. R. Trevor
36—F. R. Bailey

1st Z‘{b Time ’?74

4 LAPS. First 6
40—M. Bingham
44—K. G. Norton
48—J. C. Rhodes
52—8. Forster
56—IS. Walton
60—R. Causer
64—D. Knaggs
68—C. D. Longdon
72—E. Bingley

into Final.

T6—E. Harris

80—D. Jakes

84—H. Blowen

88—J. Jobling

92— P. Ormesher
96—A. R. C. Lampkin
100—R. Vickers
104—R. Tate

EVENT 1.

1—J. P. Laughton
5—M. F. Feltham
9—D. Bannister
14—P. A. Thorpe
18—G. Langmaid
22—B. Ogle

26—D. T. Ogden
30—R. C. Green
35—P. S. Vaughan

1515 é‘ Time

HEAT 2.
First 6 into Final.

39—B. Carlin
43—N. J. Richards
47—N. H. Francis
51—A. Forster
55—J. Done
59—J. M. Jarvis
63—J. Wilson
67—R. D. Tenn
71—S. Whelpton

4 LAPS.

75—M. Unwin
79—M. Hall

83—P. Boothman
87—A. Clarke
91—M. J. Whelpton
95—T'. Cook

99—0. L. Bowness
103—D. R. Brook

G T A g,
onas /. 3a X7 4th4,Z..5... 5th/ 6th.../...é.4.

EVENT 1.

3—B. Kelsey
T7T—J. H. Stevens
11—M. Andrews
16—K. Lenthall
20—D. Evans
24—G. Rank
28—G. Candish
33—M. S. Hail
37—J. Auger

d /
1st2 Time

HEAT 3.
First 6 into Final.
41—R. Wilson

4 LAPS.

77—R. Hardy

45—J. P. Nightingale 81—T. Silvester

49—J. Brown
53—J. R. Hunt
57—R. Cumley
61—B. Berry
65—J. 'Commons
69—1I. E. Rose
73—B. Hatton

85—D. A. Friend
89—J. L. Harris
93—M. Bowers
97—R. J. Spencer
101—B. Nadin
105—J. E. P. Mason

2ndc’ ;3rd,ll 4fh‘7§ 5fh(3/7 6‘rhla/

EVENT 1.

4—K. Wright
8—N. Carroll
12—C. Hearn
17—G. Simms
21—J. Dickens
25—R. Harvey
29—R. Green
34—B. Murdoch
38—L. K. Browning

1st! {/ ‘}‘I‘imp

HEAT 4.
First 6 into Final.

42—T. Bramer
46—A. Wheatley
50—D. Clarke
54—H. P. Dryden
58—R. Seaston
62—D. Hetherington
66—B. Roe

70—J. Smith

4 LAPS.

74—K. G. Anderson
78— R. F. Tutty
82—{N. W. Beech
86—P. Taylor
90—T. Kemp

94—J. Hendry
98—S. Elesmore
102—I. Havenhand

E.S. WILLIAMSON

Moorgate Service Station, Retford
Telephone RETFORD 2416

VACMOBILE SELF SERVICE
CAR WASH 2/-

EXIDE BATTERIES, cash or easy terms - TYRES
OPEN DAILY FOR PETROL
7.30 am, to 10 p.m.

000000000000 002000000002090000000000000000200C0COD

DILKS GARAGE

SELF DRIVE CARS
WEDDINGS
TAXEIS

STATION GARAGE, RETFORD

Telephone 3503



EVENT 2. SIDECARS OF UNLIMITED C.C.
HEAT 1. 3 LAPS. First 6 into Final.

5—M. J. Summerfield 29—T. Rowing 73—A. Knight
9—M. Peddar 40—R. A. Clarke 83—D. Westwood
20—A. Cox 52—F. C. Davis 89—R. Bateman
23—A. Baker 59—L. Crane ’} . 3 .
» ) e - & - C a8 >
15t5..1 Time T R N

EVENT 2. HEAT 2. 3 LAPS.
First 6 into Final.

T—G. E. Squirrell 37—R. S. Joyce 80—K. Hammond
11—D. Wingfield 43—B. Sadler 90—K. Caine
22—A. K. Tocock 53—L. A. Butler 99—A. J. Dent o
27—0D. Leigh 63—D. Fox 5 A
: 9q 4 & z V)
1st. I.! Time b Bk / 4th%“[‘ sth. & 6tn 2.
EVENT 1. FINAL. 6 LAPS.
NU-TEXA TROPHY — SOLOS UNLIMITED C.C.
Nos.
(o § c AAAAA 2/ g 7
1st { b Time 2nd...] e o #n &3
5thf.C. 6th. 5. 5... Tth sth
EVENT 2. SIDECARS OF UNLIMITED C.C.
FINAL. 6 LAPS.
INOS.  sicciuces
5 TR -y
1st Time 2nd 3rd 4th.. =
5th... O3, 6th.. 2%  7th..270.. 8th. Y. .. wi
EVENT 3. SOLOS OF UNLIMITED C.C.
HEAT I. 4 LAPS. First 6 into Final.
1—J. P. Laughton 36—F. R. Bailey 75—M. Unwin
2—|C. Booth 43—N. G. Richards T6—FE. Harris
9—D. Bannister 44 K. G. Horton 83—P. Boothman
10—M. G. Arden 51—A. Forster 84—H. Blowen
18—J. Langmaid 52—S. Forster 91—M. J. Whelpton
19—J. Evans 59—J. W. Jarvis 92—P. Ormesher
26—D. T. Ogden 60—R. Causer 99—O0. L. Bowness
27—G. D. Baliley 67—R. D. Tenn 100—R. Vickers
35—P. S. Vaughan 68—C. D) Longdon
C =2
1st{a7..4 . Time onah. | 3rd I 4th L 5th 19 6th. 20

AUSTIN

for all your

AUSTIN - AUSTIN-HEALEY - BMC

and other motoring requirements contact

E. W.HARRISON & SON (Engineers) LTD.

Markham Moor, Retford

Telephone: GAMSTON 666 (2 lines)

only 2 miles from the Bevercotes Circuit — and providing
a full 24 hour - 7 day service

and also at your service

CENTRAL GARAGE (Retford) LTD.

Grove Street, Retford
Telephone: RETFORD 3754 (2 lines)
for all BMC requirements

CoOmmMPany




EVENT 3. HEAT 2. 4
First 6 into Final.

3—B. Kelsey
4—K. Wright
11—M. Andrews

12—C. Hearn
20—D. Evans
21—J. Dickens
28—@G. Candish

38—L. K. Browning
45—J. P. Nightingale
46—A. Wheatley
53—J. R. Hunt
54—H. P. Dryden
61—B. Berry

62—D. Hetherington

LAPS.

T7—R. Hardy
T8—R. F. Tutty
85—D. A. Friend
86—P. Taylor
93—M. Bowers
94—J. Hendry
101—B. Nadin

29—R. Green 69—1I. E. Rose 102—I. Havenhand
37—J. Auger 70—J. Smith
1st 0 Time

EVENT 3 HEAT 3. 4
First 6 into Final.

7—J. H. Stevens
8—N. Carroll
16—K. Lenthall
17—G. Simms
24—G. Rank
25—R. Harvey
33—M. S. Hall
34—B. Murdoch
41—R. Wilson

42—T, Bramer
49—J. Brown
50—D. Clarke
57—R. Cumley
58—R. Seaston
65—J. Commong
68—B. Roe
73—B. Hatton

angl... Srdiall.

¢
1st I/ 5 Time

LAPS. IA

74—P. K. G. Anderson
81—T. Silvester
82—IN. W. Beech
89—J. L. Harris
90—T. Kemp

97—P. J. Spencer
98—iS. Elesmore
105—J E. P. Mason

EVENT 3. HEAT 4. 4 LAPS,
First 6 into Final.
5—M. F. Feltham 40—M. Bingham T9—M. Hall
6—D. A. White 47—N. H. Francis 80—D. Jakes
14—P. Thorpe 48—J. C. Rhodes 87—A. Clarke
15—P. Hall 556—J. Done 88—J. Jobling
22—B. Ogle 56—S. Walton 95—T. Cook
23—R. Leach 63—J. Wilson 96—A. R. C. Lampkin
30—R. Green 64—D. Knaggs 103—D. R. Brook
32—R. C. Green 71—S. Whelpton 104—R. Tate
39—B. Carlin T2—H. Bin‘fley
’ W
1s1'7é Time 2nd55 Srd 4th%/ 5th ........................
EVENT 5.
SIDECARS OF UNLIMITED C.C. q
HEAT 1. 3 LAPS. First 6 into Final. f
5—M. J. Summerfield 40 R. A. Clarke 89—R. Bateman f
11—D. Wingfield 53—L. A. Butler 90—K. Caine l
20—A. Cox 59—|L. Crane 99—A. J. Dent
37—R. S. Joyce 63—D. Fox

7 P i
Sy 3ra. 7. atn.. 975 59 6tn

o/
1st Lﬁ lTirnP

J. C. DUNCAN & (0.

30 - 32 NORTHGATE and 16 BOAR LANE

NEWARK

Telephone 4996

for your
SPORTS MOTORCYCLE

BSA

Garelli
Honda

Royal Enfield
Suzuki
Triumph
Velocette
Yamaha, etc

* % % % % %

Aviakit, Barbour and Belstaff Racing
and Touring Riding Kit - Helmets

Dunstall and Tickle Accessories

MOPEDS & SCOOTERS at BOAR LANE



101—B. Nadin
102—I. Havenhand
104—R. Tate
105—J. E. P. Mason

EVENT 3. SOLOS (/F UNLIMITED C.C.
FINAL. 6 LAPS.

Nos.
, 4 e
1st ‘I‘ Y ... Time ond. 31 . 3ra P % 4th% 3
e LS A 8th
EVENT 5. HEAT 2. 3 LAPS.
First 6 into Final.
7—G. E. Squirrell 27—D. Leigh 73—A. Knight
9—M. Peddar 29—T. Rowing 80—K. Hammond
22—A. K. Tocock 43—B. Sadler 83—D. Westwood
23—A. Baker 52—F. C. Davis Z g iZ
/ ~ _ p
1st..5...,}Time .................................... 2nd‘3 Srd,AZ 4th 2. < 5th')3 (St
EVENT 4. CORONATION CUP MOTO-CROSS
FOR EXPERTS AND INVITED RIDERS. 12 LAPS EACH LEG.
1st LEG 2nd LEG
position points position points

1-—J. P. Laughton
11—M. Andrews
25—R. Harvey
37—J. Auger
41—R. Wilson
47—N. H. Francis
50—D. Clarke
55—J. Done
68—C. D. Longdon
72—E. Bingley
73—B. Hatton
T9—M. Hall
81—T. Silvester
84—H. Blowen
87—H. Clarke
89—J. L. Harris
92—P. Ormesher
93—M. Bowerg
95—T. Cook
96—A. R. C. Lampkin
98—S. Elesmore

2nd Leg to be run immediately after interval.
Points to be awarded — winner, 25 pts.; second, 24 pts.

EotalipOInta: o N Final position

L. G. WYSE

your local agent for . . .

CYCLES
MOPEDS
SCOOTERS

AFTER SALES SERVICE
PART EXCHANGES - EASY TERMS
On the Spot INSURANCE Cover
SPARES

NORTH ROAD CYCLE DEPOT
Bridgegate, Retford, Notts.

Telephone 2129



EVENT 5. SIDECARS OF UNLIMITED C.C.
FINAL. 6 LAPS.

Nos.
’ ~
1st..2.. 7 . Time ond.. 4/ sra.¥. 3. an 63
e & - e @57
sth... %] eth..S2 . 7th. 93, gth. %
INTERVAL
EVENT 7 e
SIDECAR HANDICAP Q &
HEAT 1. 3 LAPS. First 6 into Final. 27
5—M. J. Summerfield 29— T, Rowing 73—A. Knight 11
9—M. Peddar 40—R. A. Clarke 83—D. Westwood ,
20—A.. Cox 52—F. C. Davis 89—R. Bateman 53
23—A. Baker 59—L. Crane —
Qd
1st...... Time 2nd..... 3rd....... 4th.... 5th..... 6th.. $35
927
EVENT 4. HEAT 2. 3 LAPS. “3
First 6 intc Final. 50
7—G. E. Squirrell 37—R. S. Joyce 80—K. Hammond 7
11—D. Wingfield 43—B. Sadler 90—K. Caine
22—A. K. Tocock 53—1. A. Butler 99—A. J. Dent 45
27—D. Leigh 63—D. Fox %G
AL e ITHINLE, Tt i i B 2nd:t Srdis. 4th.. 5Ehty. . 6th.......~
EVENT 6.
SOLOS ONLY — UNLIMITED C.C.
HEAT 1. 4 LAPS. First 6 into Final.
1—J. P. Laughton 10—M. G. Arden 20—D. Evans
2—P. Booth 11—M. Andrews 21—J. Dickens
3—B. Kelsey 12—P. Hearn 22—B. Ogle
4—K. Wright 14—P. A. Thorpe 13—R. Leach
5—M. F. Feltham 15—P. Hall 24—|G. Rank

6—D. A. White
7—J. H. Stevens
8—N. Carroll
9—D. Bannister

1st ‘I) Tlme’/b

16—K. Lenthall
17—G. Simms
18—G. Langmaid
19—J. Evans

) 2nd..“.{% 3rd.... [" <

4 th e LSt S 6th

25—R. Harvey
26—D. T. Ogden
27—G. D. Bailey

17 1G

your
MORRIS
WOLSELEY
Consult us VANDEN PLAS
when buying RILEY
your next car. MG
Comprehensive dealers

Stock. Expert advice

Demonstrations.

A. H. TURNER LTD.

23 GROVE STREET, RETFORD and
MARKHAM MOOR, nr. RETFORD
Telephone Retford 2818

Visit our USED CAR SHOWROOM rear of
23 GROVE STREET, RETFORD



28—G.
29—R.
30—R.

32—1J.
33—M

34—B.

35—P.
36—F.
37—1J.

EVENT 6. HEAT 2.
First 6 into Final.

4 LAPS.

Candish 38—L. K. Browning 47—N. H. Francis
Green 39—B. (Carlin 48—J. C. Rhodes
P. Green 40—M. Bingham 49—J. Brown

R. Trevor 41—R. Wilson 50—D. Clarke

. S. Hall 42—T. Bramer 51—A. Forster
Murdoch 43—N. J. Richards 52—S. Forster

S. Vaughan 44—K. G. Norton 53—J. R. Hunt
R. Bailey 45—J. P. Nightingale 54—H. P. Dryden
Auger 46—A. Wheatley

EVENT 6. HEAT 3.
First 6 into Final.

4 LAPS. ’

55—J. Done 64—D. Knaggs 73—B. Hatton
56—S. Walton 65—J. Commons 74—P. K. G. Anderson
57—R. Cumley 66—B. Roe 756—M. Unwin
58—R. Seaston 67—R. D. Tenn 76—E. Harris

59—J. M. Jarvis

68—C. D. Longden TT—R. Hardy

60—R. Causer 69—I. E. Rose 78—R. F. Tutty
61—B. Berry 70—J. Smith T9—M. Halil
62—D. Hetherington 71—S. Whelpton 80—D. Jakes
63—J. Wilson 72—E. Bingley
- ) 9 - - &
A6, D el L 2nd.. 90 3ra.. 0Z4tn 17 5th7/ 6th....{ftf’.
BN o e L g N R,

FOR ALL THE

LOCAL NEWS AND PHOTOGRAPHS

RETFORD, GAINSBOROUGH and
WORKSOP TIMES

EVERY FRIDAY PRICE 5d

Accessories in Stock
Brake Linings - Clutch Plates - Plugs - Contact Sets
Radios - Spot Lamps - etc

ALL MAKES OF CARS SERVICED
BODY REPAIRS - SPRAY PAINTING - OVERHAULS

Agents for Toyota Cars

call and see the models in our showroom - fully guaranteed
12,000 miles or 12 months - all spares are in stock

SNEATH’S GARAGE

Moeotor Engineers and Agents SNEATH & SON (Retford) LTD

5 Hospital Road, Retford Tel. 2666



EVENT 6. HEAT 4. 4 LAPS.
First 6 into Final.

81—T. Silvester 90—T. Kemp 98—8. Elesmore
82—H. W. Beech 91—M. J. Whelpton 99—O0. L. Bowness
83—P. Boothman 92—P. Ormegher 106—R. Vickers
84—H. Blowen 93—{M. Bowers 101—B. Nadin
85—D. A. Friend 94—J. Hendry 102—I. Havenhand
86—P. Taylor 95—T. Cook 103—D. R. Brook
87—A.. Clarke 96—A. R. C. Lampkin 104—R. Tate

88—J. Jobling 97—P. J. Spencer 105—J. E. P. Mason

89—J. L. Harris
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EVENT 1. SIDECAR HANDICAP
FINAL. 6 LAPS.
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EVENT 6. SOLOS ONLY — UNLIMITED C.C.
FINAL. 6 LAPS.
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